# 12000103292

•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

AUG 1 0 2012

**EXAMINER** 



100238190131

08/09/12--01013--007 \*\*130.00

12 AUG -9 PH 3:58

Glenn J. Webber, P.A.

101 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 203, Stuart, FL 34994 Tel 772-287-5600 Fax 772-781-7561

August 6, 2012

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: All-Ashore, LLC

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed herewith please find the Articles of Organization for the above named LLC along with a check in the amount of \$130.00 for filing.

Should you need anything further, please call me.

Singerely.

For the Firm

/ec enclosures

		n Section Corporations		
SUBJECT:		ALL-ASHO	RE, LLC.	
50000011	<del></del>	Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
The enclosed	Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return	all corr	respondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
		Charles E	Blanchard	
			Name of Person	
			Firm/Company	
10	1230	D SE Federal	Highway #16	A STATE OF THE STA
		be Sound,	, 10010D	
		butch	ty/State and Zip Code h b 40 @ 9 m a	iL. Com
			for future annual report notificatio	n)
		on concerning this matter, pleas		
Char	les	Blanchard me of Person	at (772) 62	6-1595
	Na	me of Person	Area Code & Daytime	l'elephone Number
Enclosed is a	a check	c for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filinį	g Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addr Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	ions er Circle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the	Limited Liability	Company is:	

ALL-ASHORE, LLC.
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### **Principal Office Address:**

**Mailing Address:** 

10230 SE Federal Hwy. #16 Hobe Sound, FL 33455

Hobe Sound IFL 33455

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Charles Blanchard

Name

10230 SE Federal Hwy. #16

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Hobe Sound FL 33455

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGR/President	Charles Blanchard 10230 SE Faderal Hwy. #16 Hobe Sound, FL 33455
MGRM/ Vice President	Sylvia K. Singh 1739 ADAMS ST. HOLLYWOOD THA 33020
(Use attachment if necessary)	
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of effective date is listed, the date must be specified ages after the date of filing.)	te of filing: (OPTIONAl pecific and cannot be more than five business day

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)